to the development, land use and requirements governing single family variable structure developments.  

1.  Residential Floor Area. The minimum residential floor area for single family detached dwellings shall be one thousand 

(1,000 sq.ft.) square feet for dwelling units less than two (2) stories and one thousand two hundred (1,200 sq.ft.) square feet 
for dwelling units two (2) stories or more.  

2.  Common Open Space. Twenty percent (20%) of the land developed in any project shall be reserved for common open 
space and recreational facilities for the residents or users of the area being developed.